VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling

‘ v e Water Wells
@ NERG Y=~ Geo-Loop Installation
4 E VELOPMENT

Phone: 913-557-9083
'ﬁ] N c. 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084

WELL LOG

Hoehn Oil, LLC
Fleming #6

API #15-059-27,183
May 10 - May 11, 2018

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
6 soil & clay 6
12 limestone 18
6 shale 24
12 lime 36
8 shale 44
19 lime 63
25 shale 88
19 lime 107
16 sandstone 123
71 shale 194
21 lime 215
27 shale 242 oil show 228'
4 lime 246
15 shale 261
4 lime 265
6 shale 271
6 oil sand 277 light bleeding
10 lime 287
20 shale 307
26 lime 333
7 shale 340
23 lime ' 363
4 shale 367
14 lime 381 base of the Kansas City
147 shale 528
5 lime 533
47 shale 580
5 lime 585
14 shale 599
4 lime 603
7 shale 610
7 lime 617
2 shale 619
6 lime 625
7 shale 632
3 lime 635 oil show
"6 shale 641
1 broken sand 642 drilled, light bleeding
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Fleming #6

5
45
55

1

38

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 22.5'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 696"

light brown sand
sand

broken sand
broken sand
shale
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647 gassy? Few laminations

651.5 light brown, light bleeding
657 50% bleeding sand, 50% silty shale
658 10% bleeding sand, 90% shale
696 TD

Set 22.5' of new 7" threaded and coupled surface casing with 5 sacks of cement.

Set 686" of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp.
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| acknowledge that the pnyrnnnt terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form ar In the customer’s
account records, at our office, and conditlons of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.




